

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Winter 2-29-2016

## Cross '80 Appointed Chair of Illinois Higher Ed Board

Kim Hill Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

## **Recommended** Citation

Hill, Kim, "Cross '80 Appointed Chair of Illinois Higher Ed Board" (2016). *News and Events*. 2859. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/2859

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

## Cross '80 Appointed Chair of Illinois Higher Ed Board

Feb. 29, 2016

BLOOMINGTON, III.— Former state representative and Illinois Wesleyan University graduate Tom Cross has been appointed by Gov. Bruce Rauner as the chairman of the Illinois Board of Higher Education.

Cross served in the Illinois General Assembly for 22 years and was the House Republican Leader from 2002-2013. He is currently a Distinguished Fellow at Aurora University promoting a program in science, technology and math. After graduating from Illinois Wesleyan in 1980, Cross earned a juris doctor at Cumberland Law School. He is also a former Kendall County prosecutor.





